Advisory & Finance Committee
The following meeting of the Advisory & Finance Committee has been posted and will be held
At:    Great Hall, Town Hall / Zoom Cloud Meetings Video Conference
On: Wednesday, January 14, 2026, 7:00 PM
Items on the agenda will include but are not limited to the following.
Other discussion may include items that were not reasonably anticipated by the Chair 48-hours in advance of the meeting posting.
Call to Order
Announcements

Account # Article Month & Year Description of Article
Original
Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
2022F8 Y PROPERTY ACQUISITION STATE RDFATM OCTOBER 2022  78,881.00  90,000.00  -    -    11,119.00  11,119.00
20251301 Y 1749 COURTHOUSEATM APRIL 2025  -    39,434.00  -    -    39,434.00  39,434.00
TOTAL 123 - TOWN MANAGER  129,434.00  78,881.00  50,553.00  -    -    50,553.00
20229A2 Y ASSESSPRO APS SERVER UPGRADEATM APRIL 2022  29,000.00  39,000.00  -    -    10,000.00  10,000.00
20229A3 Y ACTIVITY DIRECTORY STRUCTUREATM APRIL 2022  31,820.25  50,000.00  -    10,511.75  7,668.00  18,179.75
20239A1 Y PUBLIC SAFETY MDT REPLACEMENTSATM APRIL 2023  72,584.86  190,565.00  28,897.36  89,082.78  -    117,980.14
20239A2 Y MUNICIPAL NETWORK EXPANSIONATM APRIL 2023  208,022.89  250,000.00  -    -    41,977.11  41,977.11
20239A3 Y RECORDS DIGITIZATIONATM APRIL 2023  578,798.41  604,681.00  25,569.85  62.50  250.24  25,882.59
20239A4 Y VOIP IMPLEMENTATION COMPLETIONATM APRIL 2023  8,342.98  20,000.00  -    -    11,657.02  11,657.02
20239A5 Y MFA IMPLEMENTATIONATM APRIL 2023  33,751.75  42,000.00  -    8,248.25  -    8,248.25
20239A6 Y CYBER POSTURE ASSESSMENT & IMPATM APRIL 2023  41,817.00  50,000.00  -    8,183.00  -    8,183.00
20239A7 Y EXPAND WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTUREATM APRIL 2023  -    78,500.00  -    -    78,500.00  78,500.00
20249A1 Y VM UPGRADEATM APRIL 2024  -    300,000.00  94,991.00  13,650.00  191,359.00  300,000.00
20249A2 Y NETWORK SWITCH UPGRADEATM APRIL 2024  444,157.88  445,071.00  -    -    913.12  913.12
20249A3 Y FIBER NETWORK EXPANSIONATM APRIL 2024  -    250,000.00  160,720.24  85,241.59  4,038.17  250,000.00
20249A4 Y LASERFICHE UPGRADEATM APRIL 2024  153,099.64  407,000.00  205,232.89  48,667.47  -    253,900.36
20251302 Y FIBER OVER LASH PHASE 3ATM APRIL 2025  -    250,000.00  -    -    250,000.00  250,000.00
20251303 Y STRATEGIC PLAN REFRESHATM APRIL 2025  -    50,000.00  -    -    50,000.00  50,000.00
20251304 Y DOCUMENT DIGITIZATION PHASE 3ATM APRIL 2025  -    398,500.00  17,791.26  191,284.04  189,424.70  398,500.00
2025S4 Y CRYSTAL REPORT CONV PROJECTSTM APRIL 2025  -    175,875.00  -    106,750.00  69,125.00  175,875.00
TOTAL 155 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  3,601,192.00  1,601,395.66  1,999,796.34  533,202.60  561,681.38  904,912.36
2023S4A1 Y CHARTER & BYLAW CODIFICATIONSTM APRIL 2023  10,286.50  16,290.00  2,939.00  1,469.50  1,595.00  6,003.50
TOTAL 161 - TOWN CLERK  16,290.00  10,286.50  6,003.50  2,939.00  1,469.50  1,595.00
2023F8 Y MASTER PLANFATM OCTOBER 2023  268,546.61  430,000.00  84,659.25  70,063.59  6,730.55  161,453.39
2025S7 Y TAX TITLE PROPERTIES PROJECTSTM APRIL 2025  -    100,000.00  1,156.58  -    98,843.42  100,000.00
TOTAL 175 - PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT  530,000.00  268,546.61  261,453.39  85,815.83  70,063.59  105,573.97
Page 1 of 11 Data Date: 1/6/2026   2:55:53PM
BURKE'S LAW - OUTSTANDING ARTICLE BALANCES
NON-DPW ARTICLES
Account # Article Month & Year Description of Article
Original
Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
20169A36 Y CAD RMS SYSTEMATM APRIL 2016  316,335.85  320,537.00  -    -    4,201.15  4,201.15
20219A2 Y STORAGE BUILDING IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2021  34,761.51  37,259.00  -    600.00  1,897.49  2,497.49
2021FA2 Y RADIO REPLACEMENT CRUISERSFATM OCTOBER 2021  225,529.69  230,970.95  -    5,441.26  -    5,441.26
20229A5 Y MOBILE DATA TERMINAL REPLACMNTATM APRIL 2022  194,211.80  214,314.00  -    1,927.82  18,174.38  20,102.20
20239A10 Y TRAINING/ROLLCALL RM AV UPDATEATM APRIL 2023  -    66,000.00  54,281.33  10,410.81  1,307.86  66,000.00
20249A5 Y FIREARMS REPLACEMENTATM APRIL 2024  140,974.60  154,000.00  2,004.50  11,020.90  -    13,025.40
20249A6 Y SECURITY GATE REPLACEMENTATM APRIL 2024  20,565.00  20,975.00  -    -    410.00  410.00
20249A7 Y STREET LIGHTINGATM APRIL 2024  -    40,000.00  -    -    40,000.00  40,000.00
20251305 Y PROPERTY/EVIDENCE CLIMATE CONTATM APRIL 2025  -    67,850.00  -    -    67,850.00  67,850.00
20251306 Y FEASIBILITY STUDY POLICE HQATM APRIL 2025  -    150,000.00  -    -    150,000.00  150,000.00
20251307 Y ARMORED VEHICLE REPLACEMENTATM APRIL 2025  -    202,467.00  -    -    202,467.00  202,467.00
TOTAL 210 - POLICE  1,504,372.95  932,378.45  572,293.83  56,285.83  29,400.79  486,307.88
20249A8 Y PUMPING ENGINE 7 REHABATM APRIL 2024  -    176,748.00  174,920.70  -    1,827.30  176,748.00
20249A9 Y 33 SAFEBOAT REHAB & REPOWERATM APRIL 2024  98,559.00  179,747.00  2,048.89  -    79,139.11  81,188.00
2024F4A1 Y REHAB 1993 BRUSH BREAKERFATM OCTOBER 2024  -    290,000.00  -    290,000.00  -    290,000.00
2024F4A2 Y UTILITY TASK VEHICLE - FIREFATM OCTOBER 2024  -    52,069.00  -    52,069.00  -    52,069.00
2024F4A3 Y WILDFIRE PROTECTION PLANFATM OCTOBER 2024  2,467.74  96,000.00  40,379.73  47,152.53  6,000.00  93,532.26
20251308 Y COMMAND VEHICLESATM APRIL 2025  -    166,238.00  -    -    166,238.00  166,238.00
TOTAL 220 - FIRE  960,802.00  101,026.74  859,775.26  217,349.32  389,221.53  253,204.41
2022S4A2 Y E-PERMITTING SYSTEMSTM APRIL 2022  127,356.10  137,893.00  5,499.95  -    5,036.95  10,536.90
TOTAL 241 - INSPECTIONAL SERVICES  137,893.00  127,356.10  10,536.90  5,499.95  -    5,036.95
20249A31 Y ANIMAL CONTROL VEHICLEATM APRIL 2024  -    60,000.00  58,680.00  -    1,320.00  60,000.00
TOTAL 292 - ANIMAL CONTROL  60,000.00  -    60,000.00  58,680.00  -    1,320.00
Page 2 of 11 Data Date: 1/6/2026   2:55:53PM
BURKE'S LAW - OUTSTANDING ARTICLE BALANCES
NON-DPW ARTICLES
Account # Article Month & Year Description of Article
Original
Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
2018F4D Y MOORING PLANFATM OCTOBER 2018  50,896.98  69,747.00  -    -    18,850.02  18,850.02
20219A19 Y TOWN WHARF BULKHEADATM APRIL 2021  1,265,703.89  1,331,000.00  -    -    65,296.11  65,296.11
20229A20 Y REPOWER MU-5ATM APRIL 2022  29,588.48  30,000.00  -    -    411.52  411.52
20239A36 Y PUMP-OUT BOAT REPLACEMENTATM APRIL 2023  52,229.68  120,000.00  -    -    67,770.32  67,770.32
20249A10 Y STATE PIER FLOAT MAINTENANCEATM APRIL 2024  6,450.04  25,000.00  -    6,318.96  12,231.00  18,549.96

Account # Article Month & Year Description of Article
Original
Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
2020F6 Y CYANOBACTERIA SAMPLINGFATM OCTOBER 2020  10,369.00  17,500.00  425.00  4,036.00  2,670.00  7,131.00
2023F4A6 Y STORE POND REHAB ENGIN & PERMFATM OCTOBER 2023  134,212.33  246,300.00  20,100.00  91,987.67  -    112,087.67
2023F4A7 Y HERRING PONDS MGT PLAN IMPLMNTFATM OCTOBER 2023  10,523.00  32,800.00  11,912.00  10,365.00  -    22,277.00
2023F4A8 Y SAVERY POND GW FLOW MODELFATM OCTOBER 2023  -    32,800.00  -    32,800.00  -    32,800.00
2025F4A3 Y COASTAL RESILIENCY PILOT PROJFATM OCTOBER 2025  -    32,715.00  -    -    32,715.00  32,715.00
2025S3A1 Y VEHICLE REPLACEMENT - DEESTM APRIL 2025  -    52,805.00  41,619.60  -    11,185.40  52,805.00
2025S3A2 Y ENGINEERING BLACK CAT BOG RESTSTM APRIL 2025  -    98,243.00  43,746.30  54,496.70  -    98,243.00
TOTAL 427 - ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT  513,163.00  155,104.33  358,058.67  117,802.90  193,685.37  46,570.40
2022S4A5 Y MEMORIAL HALL SOUND SYSTEMSTM APRIL 2022  349,602.68  350,000.00  -    -    397.32  397.32
20249A38 Y MASTER PLAN FORGES FIELDATM APRIL 2024  53,291.31  250,000.00  107,066.76  89,641.93  -    196,708.69
20251339 Y FORGES PICKLEBALL DRAINAGEATM APRIL 2025  -    97,000.00  3,537.00  11,600.00  81,863.00  97,000.00
TOTAL 630 - RECREATION  697,000.00  402,893.99  294,106.01  110,603.76  101,241.93  82,260.32
2024A13 Y FY25 PROMOTION FUNDATM APRIL 2024  727,982.74  1,332,583.00  150,573.78  34,079.10  419,947.38  604,600.26

Original
Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
20139A11 Y RESTRIPE PART SAMOSET ST ART9ATM APRIL 2013  -    100,000.00  -    -    100,000.00  100,000.00
20179ABB Y OBERY ST RDWY IMP ART9ATM APRIL 2017  226,113.72  250,000.00  7,914.33  -    15,971.95  23,886.28
20179ACC Y BRIDGE & CULVERT INSPECT ART9ATM APRIL 2017  122,919.00  150,000.00  -    22,510.00  4,571.00  27,081.00
20199A8 Y EPA PERMIT - STORMWATERATM APRIL 2019  362,878.81  500,000.00  -    67,300.00  69,821.19  137,121.19
2019A12 Y FY20 GRAVEL ROAD IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2019  310,942.33  1,000,000.00  104,600.00  1,740.29  582,717.38  689,057.67
20219A14 Y TRAFFIC SIGN & SIGNL ASSET MGTATM APRIL 2021  147,950.00  150,000.00  -    -    2,050.00  2,050.00
20229A14 Y PAVEMENT MGT & ADA COMPLIANCEATM APRIL 2022  170,731.00  175,000.00  -    4,269.00  -    4,269.00

Appropriation
(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
20209A40 Y WATER ST SEAWALL INSPCT-PERMITATM AUGUST 2020  42,000.00  75,000.00  -    18,000.00  15,000.00  33,000.00
20209A41 Y DPW OSHA COMPLIANCEATM AUGUST 2020  17,069.85  20,000.00  1,283.43  949.38  697.34  2,930.15
2023F4A5 Y DPW ADMIN BLDG SCHEM DESIGNFATM OCTOBER 2023  12,600.00  25,000.00  -    -    12,400.00  12,400.00
TOTAL 421 - DPW ADMINISTRATION  120,000.00  71,669.85  48,330.15  1,283.43  18,949.38  28,097.34
20129A11 Y ROOF REPLACE 5 LOC ART 9ATM APRIL 2012  46,937.00  110,555.00  -    -    63,618.00  63,618.00
20169A18 Y FLR DRAINS/OIL/WTR SEP-CAMELOATM APRIL 2016  5,460.79  264,550.00  -    -    259,089.21  259,089.21
20169A19 Y BRICK REPOINTING-MEMORIAL HALLATM APRIL 2016  -    28,407.00  -    -    28,407.00  28,407.00
20169A20 Y REPAIR BRICK VENEER-MEMORIAL HATM APRIL 2016  -    17,910.00  9,132.63  2,257.29  6,520.08  17,910.00
20169A21 Y MASONRY SEALING-MEMORIAL HALLATM APRIL 2016  -    39,714.00  -    -    39,714.00  39,714.00
20199A1 Y FIRE STATN 1 ROOF & SUMP PUMPATM APRIL 2019  480,013.30  483,914.00  -    -    3,900.70  3,900.70
20209A2 Y ROOF-ANMLSHEL PINEH&CEDAR FIREATM AUGUST 2020  302,972.20  352,000.00  5,000.00  -    44,027.80  49,027.80
20209A5 Y PAVING-FIRE STATIONS AND DPWATM AUGUST 2020  217,468.25  550,000.00  108,259.21  -    224,272.54  332,531.75
20229A17 Y POLICE STATION HVAC REPLACEMNTATM APRIL 2022  68,088.00  1,426,000.00  1,072.00  1,295,760.00  61,080.00  1,357,912.00
20229A18 Y TOWN BUILDING PLUMBING UPGRADEATM APRIL 2022  14,869.39  157,323.00  4,444.22  -    138,009.39  142,453.61
20229A19 Y TOWN BUILDING PAINTING REPAIRSATM APRIL 2022  79,872.00  160,799.00  2,310.00  -    78,617.00  80,927.00
20239A29 Y HVAC REPAIRSATM APRIL 2023  15,421.00  157,724.00  38,914.52  -    103,388.48  142,303.00
20239A30 Y FIRE ALARM / SPRINKLER SYSTEMATM APRIL 2023  3,990.00  238,991.00  7,307.62  -    227,693.38  235,001.00
20239A31 Y INTERIOR UPGRADES / REPAIRSATM APRIL 2023  227.94  379,277.00  23,655.13  -    355,393.93  379,049.06
20249A28 Y MAIN LIBRARY WINDOW REPLACEMNTATM APRIL 2024  -    101,545.00  -    -    101,545.00  101,545.00
20251333 Y FS1 HQ BRICK REPOINTINGATM APRIL 2025  -    161,710.00  -    -    161,710.00  161,710.00
20251334 Y PD HQ LOCKER ROOM & RESTROOMATM APRIL 2025  -    458,390.00  -    -    458,390.00  458,390.00
2025F4A8 Y FIRE DEPT OVERHEAD DOORSFATM OCTOBER 2025  -    144,440.00  -    -    144,440.00  144,440.00
2025F4A9 Y VISTORS CENTER ADDITIONFATM OCTOBER 2025  -    378,518.00  -    -    378,518.00  378,518.00
TOTAL 422 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE  5,611,767.00  1,235,319.87  4,376,447.13  200,095.33  1,298,017.29  2,878,334.51
Page 7 of 11 Data Date: 1/6/2026   2:55:53PM
BURKE'S LAW - OUTSTANDING ARTICLE BALANCES
DPW ARTICLES

Multi
Year
20239A34 Y VEHICLE LIFT REPLACEMENTATM APRIL 2023  8,230.51  58,138.00  1,645.00  -    48,262.49  49,907.49
20249A29 Y 2 VEHICLE LIFTSATM APRIL 2024  -    59,686.00  50,869.77  -    8,816.23  59,686.00
TOTAL 425 - FLEET MAINTENANCE  117,824.00  8,230.51  109,593.49  52,514.77  -    57,078.72
20139A22 Y VINE HILLS/RD WATER REPAI ART9ATM APRIL 2013  79,073.85  80,000.00  -    -    926.15  926.15
20199A10 Y VINE HILLS WATER LINE & PAVINGATM APRIL 2019  43,019.52  75,000.00  -    -    31,980.48  31,980.48
20209A42 Y CEDARVILLE CEMETERY EXPANSIONATM AUGUST 2020  -    20,250.00  -    -    20,250.00  20,250.00
20209A44 Y HEARSE HOUSE RENOVATIONSATM AUGUST 2020  21,000.00  50,000.00  2,500.00  -    26,500.00  29,000.00
20209A45 Y BURIAL HILL WALKWAYS & RAILINGATM AUGUST 2020  49,513.27  55,000.00  -    -    5,486.73  5,486.73
20219A20 Y CHILTONVILLE NICHE WALLATM APRIL 2021  33,384.84  140,000.00  -    -    106,615.16  106,615.16
20239A38 Y DESIGN CEMETERY SPACEATM APRIL 2023  343,162.60  430,000.00  15,132.17  14,830.23  56,875.00  86,837.40
20251335 Y WHITE HORSE CEMETERY EASEMENTATM APRIL 2025  -    192,000.00  -    -    192,000.00  192,000.00
TOTAL 491 - CEMETERY  1,042,250.00  569,154.08  473,095.92  17,632.17  14,830.23  440,633.52
20189A19 Y JENNEY GRIST MILL IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2018  743,735.36  750,000.00  6,251.74  12.90  -    6,264.64
2022S4A4 Y BREWSTER GARDEN STAIRSSTM APRIL 2022  59,923.24  73,500.00  -    3,757.25  9,819.51  13,576.76
20239A40 Y COMPACT UTILITY LOADERATM APRIL 2023  103,020.55  105,028.00  -    -    2,007.45  2,007.45
20251336 Y BRIGGS & ELMER TENNIS COURTSATM APRIL 2025  -    801,060.00  -    -    801,060.00  801,060.00
20251337 Y UTILITY PICKUP TRUCK #23ATM APRIL 2025  -    112,830.00  101,460.00  -    11,370.00  112,830.00
TOTAL 492 - PARKS AND FORESTRY  1,842,418.00  906,679.15  935,738.85  107,711.74  3,770.15  824,256.96

Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
20199A28 Y MANOMET TRANSFER STAT MAINTENAATM APRIL 2019  139,421.67  200,000.00  -    4,755.48  55,822.85  60,578.33
20219A29 Y REPLACE COMPACTORSATM APRIL 2021  96,745.60  158,540.00  -    -    61,794.40  61,794.40
20229A29 Y CONTAINERS/DUMPSTERSATM APRIL 2022  79,252.00  94,572.00  -    -    15,320.00  15,320.00
TOTAL 433 - SOLID WASTE OPERATIONS  453,112.00  315,419.27  137,692.73  -    4,755.48  132,937.25
20189A23 Y SCADA UPGRADESATM APRIL 2018  54,305.57  55,000.00  -    -    694.43  694.43
2019F4D Y WWTP GROUNDWATER DISCHARGEFATM OCTOBER 2019  100,417.04  130,000.00  24,758.21  4,824.75  -    29,582.96
2019S15 Y WASTEWATER OP CONTRACT DEVSTM APRIL 2019  144,871.02  185,000.00  -    -    40,128.98  40,128.98
20239A41 Y EFFLUENT AIR RELEASE VALVESATM APRIL 2023  -    210,000.00  -    65,480.00  144,520.00  210,000.00
20239A43 Y SBR #3 PUMPATM APRIL 2023  4,773.73  180,299.00  160,841.00  -    14,684.27  175,525.27
20239A44 Y COMPREHENSIVE WATER MGT PLANATM APRIL 2023  326,508.41  800,000.00  74,693.14  348,798.45  50,000.00  473,491.59
2023F410 Y CMOM PROGRAMFATM OCTOBER 2023  464,284.10  500,000.00  16,837.00  0.50  18,878.40  35,715.90
2023F411 Y SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVFATM OCTOBER 2023  95,600.00  100,000.00  400.00  -    4,000.00  4,400.00
20249A40 Y SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2024  13,710.08  200,000.00  39,754.00  -    146,535.92  186,289.92
20251340 Y SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2025  -    200,000.00  -    -    200,000.00  200,000.00
20251341 Y TRUCK REPLACEMENT #S55ATM APRIL 2025  -    160,000.00  122,424.00  10,822.00  26,754.00  160,000.00
TOTAL 440 - SEWER  2,720,299.00  1,204,469.95  1,515,829.05  439,707.35  429,925.70  646,196.00

(in MUNIS)
Current Year
Encumb Balance
Current Year
Expended
Prior Years
Actual Exp
Current
MUNIS
Budget
Multi
Year
20169A40 Y WATER INFRASTRUCTUREATM APRIL 2016  486,835.48  500,000.00  -    -    13,164.52  13,164.52
20199A24 Y WATER INSERTION VALVES DOWNTWNATM APRIL 2019  669,192.24  750,000.00  -    -    80,807.76  80,807.76
20209A50 Y NEW WELL SOURCE EXPLORATIONATM AUGUST 2020  85,673.27  200,000.00  -    114,326.73  -    114,326.73
2021S4A Y WARREN AVE BRIDGE WATER MAINSTM APRIL 2021  350,944.73  390,000.00  -    -    39,055.27  39,055.27
2021S4B Y JORDAN RD BRIDGE WATER MAINSTM APRIL 2021  491,122.17  558,000.00  -    -    66,877.83  66,877.83
20229A26 Y PUMP STATION UPGRADESATM APRIL 2022  492,224.33  500,000.00  -    -    7,775.67  7,775.67
20229A27 Y REPLACE PICKUP W42ATM APRIL 2022  74,518.84  79,440.00  -    -    4,921.16  4,921.16
20239A45 Y N PLY & S PH WATER TANK REHABSATM APRIL 2023  1,248,047.10  1,635,288.00  315,036.15  -    72,204.75  387,240.90
20239A46 Y NEW SOURCE EXPLORATIONATM APRIL 2023  433,266.00  551,688.00  39,734.00  9,000.00  69,688.00  118,422.00
2023F412 Y WATER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVFATM OCTOBER 2023  23,948.77  100,000.00  -    10,407.10  65,644.13  76,051.23
2024F4A6 Y WEST PLYM BOOSTER STATN DESIGNFATM OCTOBER 2024  77,210.00  261,900.00  98,590.00  86,100.00  -    184,690.00
20251342 Y WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPRATM APRIL 2025  -    750,000.00  -    -    750,000.00  750,000.00
20251343 Y WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTSATM APRIL 2025  -    100,000.00  -    -    100,000.00  100,000.00
TOTAL 450 - WATER  6,376,316.00  4,432,982.93  1,943,333.07  453,360.15  219,833.83  1,270,139.09
20219A30 Y RW LENGTH ANALYSIS/ENV ASMTATM APRIL 2021  -    8,333.00  -    -    8,333.00  8,333.00
2025F4A5 Y RUNWAY 6/24 CONSTRUCTIONFATM OCTOBER 2025  -    460,000.00  5,000.00  -    455,000.00  460,000.00
2025F4A6 Y GATE 3 TAXI LANE RECONSTRUCTNFATM OCTOBER 2025  -    59,000.00  -    4,000.00  55,000.00  59,000.00
TOTAL 482 - AIRPORT  527,333.00  -    527,333.00  5,000.00  4,000.00  518,333.00
TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUND ARTICLES  10,077,060.00  5,952,872.15  4,124,187.85  898,067.50  658,515.01  2,567,605.34
 51,228,337.95  17,446,557.80  33,875,627.56  8,502,671.03  5,517,119.58  19,761,989.54 GRAND TOTAL
Page 10 of 11 Data Date: 1/6/2026   2:55:53PM